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porter shall receive as compensation the sum Salaryof
of fifteen hundred dollars per year, to be paid in """
equal monthly installments out of the treasury
of said Douglas county. Such reporter shall,
upon the request of a party to an action or pro-
ceeding in said court, transcribe in long hand
the evidence or any other proceedings taken
by him in such action or proceedings, or any
part thereof, so requested, duly certified by him
to be a correct transcript thereof, for which he
gshall be entitled to receive from the party re.
questing the same, five cents per folio; and for
each additional copy thereof two cents per folio,
when written out in full, and when at the re-
quest of the party, it shall be written in narra-
tive form, ten cents per folio.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and
be in force from and after its passage and
publication.

Approved April 19, 1895.

No. 717, A.] [Published May 1, 1895.
CHAPITER 325.

AN ACT to amend subdivision 1, of section
1915, of the revised statutes, relating to insur-
ance corporations.

The people o}‘ the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Subdivision 1, of section 1915, of Commissioner
the revised statutes is hereby amended to read make vemsonal
as follows: Subdivision 1. It shall be pos- Samienor *f
sessed of, if a stock corporation, an actual paid {hae com™
up, in cash, capital of at least one hundred thou-
sand dollars; but mutual corporations of other
states, having the same standard of solvency as
required of mutual companies of this state
may be admitted, in case the state where such



670

Nashotah
House oex;l:"-
tery association
legalized,

LAWS OF WISCONSIN—Ch. 326.

corporations are located admit the mutual cor-
porations of this state. Lloyds, individual un-
derwriters, and fire associations, other than
stock or mutual corporations, may be admitted
by complying in all respects with the laws ap-
plicable to fire ingurance corporations organized
under the laws of any foreign government.
The commissioner of insurance before issuing
a license for the admission of any corporation
or association shall make a personal examina-
tion of the affairs and financial condition of such
corporation or association and if"fsund to meet
the conditions and requirements of the law shall
issue such certificate of admission.

SEcTiON 2. This act shall take effect and
be in force from and after its passage and
publication.

Approved April 19, 1895,

No. 358, A.] [Published May 4, 1895.

CHAPTER 326.

AN ACT to amend and enlarge the charter of
Nashotah House, created by an act of the ter-
ritorial legislature, approved Februray 4th,
1847.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SEcTION 1. The charter of Nashotah House,
created by an act of the territory of Wisconsin
and entitled, “An act to incorporate Nashotah
House,” approved February 4th, 1847, is hereby
amended and enlarged as follows: The trustees
of Nashotah House and their successors shall
hereafter have, possess and exercise all the pow-
ers and shall be subject to all the duties of cem-
etery associations as granted, and as provided



